To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife Northern Region 601 Locust St, Redding, CA 96001

Contact: Brad Henderson Phone: 530-351-5948

Lead Agency

Res. Conservation District of Tehama County 2 Sutter ST Suite D, Red Bluff, CA 96080

Contact: Jon Barrett Phone: 530-727-1293



SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019099040

Project Title: Operation of Antelope Creek Diversions (Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2018-

0693-R1

for

Project Location (include county): The project is located at the Edwards Dam on Antelope Creek, tributary to the Sacramento River, in the County of Tehama, State of California; Latitude 401004.03, Longitude 1220939.35; APN # 049-150-001; 049-150-002.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2018-0693-R1, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicants, Jim Edwards and Los Molinos Mutual Water Company.

The project is limited to operation, inspection, maintenance, and repair of water diversion facilities on Antelope Creek and maintenance of the New Creek Apron adjacent to the diversion facilities.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on August 28, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

- 1. The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. This determination is limited to effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible Agency.
- 2. CDFW considered the ⊠ mitigated negative declaration / ☐ negative declaration prepared by the Lead Agency for this project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).

- A statement of overriding considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.
- 6. Findings were not made by CDFW pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15091.

The 🗵 mitigated negative declaration / 🗌 negative declara	tion prepared for the project is available to the general
public at the office location listed above for the Lead Agenc	y. CDFW's record of project approval as Responsible
Agency iş av মার্মার চাল্ল প্রাণ্ CDFW's regional office.	
Brad Henderson	8/28/2020

Signature	-2AB32965E9944CD
_	-2AB32903L3944OD
Curt Babcoo	k, Environmental Program Manager

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for filing at OPR: Aug 28 2020

STATE CLEARING HOUSE

8/28/2020

Date: